





**Purchasing Modification
CITY OF AUSTIN
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION**

**AGENDA ITEM NO.: 30
AGENDA DATE: Thu 03/23/2006
PAGE: 2 of 2**

Contract Summary

<u>Description</u>	<u>Action</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Original contract	12-month supply agreement with with three 12-month extension options	\$136,556
	1 st extension option	\$136,556
	2 nd extension option	\$136,556
	3 rd extension option	\$136,556
Amendment No.1	Exercised first extension option (\$136,556)	
Proposed Amendment No.2	Increase first extension option	<u>\$136,556</u>
	Total revised Amount	\$682,780